

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5493/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in SA No. 40/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SECRETARY, U.P.P.S.C. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR PRASAD PATEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.
T., permission

to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

10) SCC 437 it

operation

In view of the decision of this Court in 2000 ()
appears prima facie that the High Court erred in not staying the
of the order of the learned Single Judge.

stayed.

Issue notice. Contempt proceedings, if any, are

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER